

SC NO – 08(08)2025
Reg No -88 of 2025
CNR-WBBK05000-603-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 05 Dtd. 19-09-2025

Today is fixed for physical production of three accused persons, hearing of bail petition and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in charge is not present today.

Out of three accused persons accused Manoj Thakur is produced physically but rest two accused persons namely Dipak Pandey and Ramnarayan Hota they are not produced physically instead of that one non-production report is received on the ground stated therein and they both are produced through VC from the Correctional Home, Bankura. Let it be kept with the case record.

Annual Puja Vacation intervenes from 27-09-2025 to 26-10-2025. In such circumstances all three accused persons are again remanded till 03-10-2025/ 17-10-2025/ 27-10-2025.

CD is not available today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 27-10-2025 for physical production of all three accused persons, hearing of bail petition and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura