

SC NO - 08(08)2025
ST No - 02(11)2025
Reg No -88 of 2025
CNR-WBBK05000-603-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 02 Dtd. 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence and production of three accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

Out of three accused persons accused Manoj Kumar Thakur is produced from the Subsidiary Correctional Home Bishnupur through VC and rest two accused persons namely Dipak Pandey and Ramnarayan Hota are produced from the Correctional Home, Bankura through VC and they all are again remanded till next date.

No witness is present today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 25-11-2025 for rest evidence as per schedule and production of three accused persons.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura